JSSC 100
Working Conditions
This catalogue shows technical specifications and diagrams measured through mineral oil of 46mm2/s - 46 cSt viscosity at
40°C - 104°F temperature.
Nominal flow rating from 5 to 20 l/min - from 1.32 to 5.28 USgpm
Max. feeding pressure from 30 to 100 bar - from 435 to 1450 psion P inlet port
Max. backpressure
Max. hysteresis

JSSC101/9
JSSC101/10
Ordering codes
JSSC100-JSSC101 series
NOTE (*) – Codes are referred to BSP thread.
JSSC100  /  N  -  B   /   01    G3  -   01001A  -   0      1     001    A   /  ...............  /  ...............
1 1. 2. 3. 4 4.1.4.2.4.3.
description for 1st section: repeat
the choice for following sections 2st section Last section
(max.10)
Substite with number of sections
4
JSSC101  /  N  -  B   /   01    G3  -   01001A  -   01001A  /  ...............  /  ...............
4.4.
1
1
2
3
4
5
6b
3
2
4
6a
5
1
6a
6b 6a
1 1. 2. 3.
Ordering codes
page 19
1         Body Kit
2         Control Option
3         Standart Handlevers
The pilot control valve is fitted with G3 handlever (less switches).
Here below are listed the available handlevers configurations.
4         Pressure Control Curves
For list available see from page .......
4.1      Curve Type
4.2      Typology Of Curves
4.3      Curve Identification
Progressive number, see tables from page ...
4.4      Return Springs
5         Closing Plugs *
6a       Assembling Kit For JSSC100
Only for JSSC100/2 or higher: this kit contains tie rods, nuts and
O-ring seal.
CODE        DESCRIPTION
30 05 6133     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/2
30 05 6134     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/3
30 05 6135     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/4
30 05 6136     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/5
30 05 6137     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/6
30 05 6138     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/7
30 05 6139     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/8
30 05 6140     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/9
30 05 6141     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/10
30 05 6142     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/11
30 05 6143     Assembling Kit For JSSC100/12
6b       Assembling Kit For JSSC101
Only for JSSC101/2 or higher: this kit contains tie rods, nuts and
O-ring seal.
CODE        DESCRIPTION
30 05 5028       Assembling Kit For JSSC101/2
30 05 5029     Assembling Kit For JSSC101/3
30 05 5030     Assembling Kit For JSSC101/4
30 05 5031     Assembling Kit For JSSC101/5
30 05 5076     Assembling Kit For JSSC101/6
30 05 6001     Assembling Kit For JSSC101/7
30 05 6013     Assembling Kit For JSSC101/8
30 05 6145     Assembling Kit For JSSC101/9
30 05 6146     Assembling Kit For JSSC101/10
30 05 6147    Assembling Kit For JSSC101/11
30 05 6148     Assembling Kit For JSSC101/12
TYPE DESCRIPTION
0 Standart
TYPE DESCRIPTION
0 With step

   - SAE 6 plug for upper ports (n. 2 plugs)
Complete with rubber bellow and fixing wrapper
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
Without handlever (for standard handlever see 3)
01 30 05 6488 Spring return to neutral position
Controls with handlevers
For assembling reasons, the under listed control kits must
be supplied complete with handle. Please contact our Sales
Department for use with different handles.
02G3 - With detent in neutral position, spring
return in neutral position and type G
knob;
can not be used on two adjacent
sections
03G3 - With friction and neutral sensing,
G knob
05G3 - With detent in pos. 1 and spring return in
neutral position and type G knob;
06G3 - With detent in pos. 2 and spring return in
neutral position and type G knob;
07G3 - With detent in pos. 1 and 2; spring return
in neutral position and type G knob;
10G3 - With friction and detent in neutral position,
G knob; can not be used on two adjacent
sections
11G3 - Detent in 3 positions, G knob; can not be
used on two adjacent sections
20G3 - Detent in position 1 and 2, friction,
neutral sensing, G knob
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
JSSC 100  - With side P and T port
JSSC 101 - With bottom P and T ports
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
G3 - Oval with portlight, straight rod  (Standard)
G3(15) - Oval with portlight, 15° bending rod
G3(30) - Oval with portlight, 30° bending rod
Configuration Option
With spring return in neutral position
Control Type                                                                                               Controls type
01: Spring return to neutral position                                                               03: With friction and neutral sensing
05: With detent in pos. 1 and spring return in neutral position
06: With detent in pos. 2 and spring return in neutral position
07: With detent in pos. 1 and 2; spring return in neutral position
A
Position (90)Position (270)
Position (0)
Position (180)
Controls with handlevers
Control Type
03G3: With friction and neutral sensing, oval with portlight, G knob
03E3: As 03G3 control, E knob and 15° bending rod
10G3: With friction and detent in neutral position, G knob;
13
5.
6
[5
.3
4]
18
7
[7
.3
6]
G3 Straight Rod           186           7.32
G3 15o Bending Rod    184           7.24
G3 30o Bending Rod    176           6.93
Handlever Type A
mm in
Control Type
11G3: Detent in 3 positions, G knob;
20G3: Detent in position 1 and 2, friction, neutral
sensing, G knob
Configuration Option
Standard handlevers
G Type
Oval handles with customizable portlight. It’s possible to insert labels with specific machine functions (for example: lifting function)
E Type
Customizable handle as type G.
     G Type
Straight Rod
M12 X 1
     G(15) Type
15o Bedding Rod
    G(30) Type
30o Bedding Rod
M12 X 1 M12 X 1
15
7
[6
.1
8]
42
[1
.6
5]
42
[1
.6
5]
Mounting Example
 Pilot Control Valve
    With 3 Section
G Type G(15) Type G(30) Type